

CIS REGN. NO. NDPS/107/21
IN THE COURT OF THE JUDGE, SPECIAL COURT (UNDER NDPS ACT) AT
SILIGURI.
C.R.(NDPS) CASE NO. 107 OF 2021.
STATE OF WEST BENGAL
VERSUS
Md. Samsher amd Md. Safikul.....ACCUSED PERSONS

Order No. 06, dated 29.11.2021 :

Today is fixed for production and IO's report.

Accused persons namely Md. Samsher amd Md. Safikul are not produced before this Courtroom to avoid overcrowding.

One bail petition is are filed on behalf of the accused persons and moved.

Heard the Ld. Lawyers of the accused persons who submit before this Court that the accused persons are innocent.

Heard both sides.

Ld. Special P.P. in-charge raised objection against the bail.

It appears from the seized articles that the contraband articles that have been seized comes within the purview of commercial quantity. Hence, at this primary stage of investigation as well as considering the provision of Section 37 of NDPS Act prayer for bail is rejected.

To 13.12.2021 for production and IO's report.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court-in-Charge
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court-in-Charge
NDPS Act, Siliguri