

CIS No. NDPS 107/2021

In the Court of the Judge (Special Court) under NDPS Act, Siliguri

CR (NDPS) Case No. 107 of 2021

Order no. 14, Dated 28/02/2022

Both the accused persons namely Md. Samser Alam and Md. Safiqul are not produced before this Court room to avoid overcrowding in view of existing pandemic situation.

On bail petition is filed and moved on behalf of the accused Md. Safiqul. Copy served. This petition is rejected being not pressed.

The accused persons be remanded to further J.C.

To 10.03.2022 for production, supply copy & hearing.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court-in-charge,  
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court-in-charge,  
NDPS Act, Siliguri