

**JO CODE WB00164**  
**C.R. (NDPS) 107/21 (CIS R No. 107/21)**

Order no. 34

Dated- 13.02.2025

Both the accused persons are present and file respective haziras.

No witness is present or produced by the prosecution.

Adjournment petition is filed by Ld. PP in charge and is moved, heard, considered and allowed.

Fix **06.09.2025** for appearance and evidence of PW-1.

D/c by me

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court  
NDPS Act, Siliguri

Sd/-

Judge, Special Court  
NDPS Act, Siliguri